
Running the Goat Books & Broadsides

2024 catalogue

For more information about Running the Goat 

titles or to inquire about rights or permissions, 

contact:

MARNIE PARSONS, Publisher 		   

Phone: (709) 691-1317 / (709) 334-3239

info@runningthegoat.com 

54 Cove Road/General Delivery	

Tors Cove, NL A0A 4A0		

Or visit:  www.runningthegoat.com

Running the Goat’s publications are represented 

and distributed in Canada (excepting 

Newfoundland and Labrador) by  

Nimbus Publishing.

Nimbus Publishing

OLIVIA INGRAHAM

Phone: (902) 455-4286 

oingraham@nimbus.ca

Atlantic Canada, Ottawa, Eastern Ontario & 
Toronto
LAURIE MARTELLA

Hornblower Group

Phone: (416) 461-7973  Fax: (416) 461-0365

lmartella@hornblowerbooks.com

Toronto, Northern & SW Ontario
ROBERTA SAMEC

Hornblower Group

Phone: (416) 461-7973  Fax: (416) 461-0365

rsamec@hornblowerbooks.com

Quebec
KAREN STACEY

Hornblower Group

Phone: (514) 704-3626 Fax: (800) 596-8496

kstacey@hornblowerbooks.com

LOUIS-MARC SIMRD

Hornblower Group

Phone: (514) 239-3594 Fax: (800) 596-8496

lmsimard@hornblowerbooks.com

Manitoba, Saskatchewan & NW Ontario
RORIE BRUCE

Rorie Bruce Agencies

Phone: (204) 781-1769 Fax: (204) 487-3993

rorbruce@mymts.net

British Columbia, Alberta & the Territories
HEATHER READ

Read and Co Books

Phone: (250) 532-3976  Fax: (250) 984-7631

readandcobooks@gmail.com

BRIDGET CLARK

Read and Co Books

Phone: (778) 772-1276  Fax: (250) 984-7631

bridget@readandcobooks.ca

Running the Goat’s publications are distributed in the United 

States by Orca Book Publishers. For more information, 

contact Orca’s customer service at:  1-800-210-5277  

or orca@orcabook.com

Follow Running the Goat on social media:

Facebook		 @runningthegoatbooks

Twitter		  @RunningtheGoat

Instagram	 runningthegoatbooks

YouTube		  RunningtheGoat

 

         Contact 
and Ordering 
   information

catalogue cover 2024.indd   1catalogue cover 2024.indd   1 2024-03-16   11:20 AM2024-03-16   11:20 AM



This catalogue was designed by Veselina Tomova of Vis-à-vis Graphics, St. John’s, NL, and printed in Canada. Cover illustration by Bill Pechet.

Recent Awards and Honours    

Hare B&B is full of life and love 
and tragedy and just enough 

restorative justice. It’s really funny, 
too, on top of all that.  

I loved it. 
 

~ Mary Walsh,  
actor, comedian, author  

of Crying Down the Moon 
 
 
 
 
 

Only a storyteller, wordsmith, bard, 
and punster like  

the inimitable Bill Richardson 
could come up with the notion  

of a Hare B& B, septuplets  
with chiming, rhyming names  

in a story that tickles the tongue 
and tugs at the heartstrings. 

Rollicking rhythm, perfect cadence 
from first page to last,  

this is a delightful, insightful,  
and just right dose of frightful read 
aloud for all ages. Exquisite, gentle 
art accentuates the twists and turns 

of this classic tale.    
  

~ Sheree Fitch,  
author of Summer Feet, 

EveryBody’s Different on 
EveryBody Street, Mabel Murple 

and more  

Bill R
ichardson &

 Bill Pechet

Running the Goat 
Books & Broadsides 
Tors Cove 
Newfoundland and Labrador 
www.runningthegoat.com 

ISBN: 9781927917381 
 

A hare-raising spectacle! 
 

~ Michael Winter,  
author of The Big Why,   

Minister Without Portfolio,  
and more 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

After her parents are duped  
by a coyote who is a master  

of disguise, Harriet (“Harry”  
for short) and her seven younger 

siblings are left to fend  
for themselves.  

Their only resource is their parents’  
now-empty bedroom, so Harry  

and her brothers and sisters  
open a “Hare B&B.” 
 It is a great success.  

Then, the coyote comes calling 
again, and learns that revenge  

is a dish best served 
 as breakfast. 

  
Award-winning author  

Bill Richardson and acclaimed 
artist Bill Pechet join forces  

in this charming and hilarious tale 
about love, self-reliance,  

and inn-keeping. 

hare dust jacket for print.qxp_Layout 1  25/02/2021  23:01  Page 1

A TRADITIONAL  
NEWFOUNDLAND  

FOLKTALE

as told by  
MRS. ELIZABETH BREWER 
adapted by PHILIP DINN  

and ANDY JONES 
 

illustrated by  
DENISE GALLAGHER

Sailor
The Possible Livesof WH, 

written and illustrated by

Bushra Junaid

In this deeply moving poetic narrative, author/artist Bushra Junaid gives presence to WH,  
a mysterious nineteenth-century sailor whose remains were discovered in Labrador in the late 1980s. 

What little can be deduced about WH archaeologically is that he was of African heritage,  
and buried alone on the coast of a forbidding landscape.  Junaid’s poem embraces the mystery of WH, 
ponders his life—who he might have been, how he might have lived—and in so doing not only offers  

a daring look at the history of the African experience in North America, but claims as kin a man isolated, 
alone, and until now, forgotten. 

The book includes a timeline and background information about the Black history of the North Atlantic, 
as well as suggestions for further reading. 

An artist and curator, Bushra Junaid was born in Montreal to Jamaican  
and Nigerian parents, and raised in St. John’s, NL. She has exhibited her work across Canada,  

curated numerous exhibitions, and illustrated Adwoa Badoe’s Nana’s Cold Days.  
She lives and works in Toronto, ON.

ISBN 9781927917855
$15.99

Running the Goat
Books & Broadsides

Tors Cove, NL
www.runningthegoat.com

T
h

e P
os

s
ible l

ive
s of W

h
, s

a
ilor            B

u
s
h
r
a
 Ju

n
a
id

wh cover.indd   1wh cover.indd   1 2022-09-30   12:38 PM2022-09-30   12:38 PM

un
co
rre
cte
d p

ro
ofs

WALL
the

written 
& 

illustrated
by

Veselina
Tomova

In the middle of the twentieth century, 
in the middle of Eastern Europe, a young girl dreams of adventures.

One day, a huge wall appears that separates East from West, 
and dreamer from dreams. No ladder is tall enough, no tunnel deep enough

to get past that wall. But then a crack appears in the wall…

“A vibrant, folk-painting feast for the eyes, an organic fusion, 
celebrating freedom and the natural world.” 

~ Tom Dawe, author of Spirited Away

“A beautiful book and a welcome addition to any library.” 
~ Mariella Bertelli, storyteller / former children’s librarian

"Rarely have I been so charmed by a book. 
The story and the illustrations, equally rich and engaging, 

show how dreams soar over adversity, how creativity unites separate worlds.
… a gem of a story for both children and adults." 
~ Kevin Major, author of The House of Wooden Santas

and Land Beyond the Sea

ISBN: 9781927917329

$12.95 Cdn/ $10.95 USD

Running the Goat
Books & Broadsides

Tors Cove, NL
www.runningthegoat.com

w w final cover_Layout 1  14/09/2020  17:44  Page 1

9781927917381 

Co-winner: Next Generation Indie Book 
Awards (Gift Book and Children’s/Juvenile 
Early Reader/Chapter Book—Fiction; 2022)
Finalist: Marilyn Baillie Picture Book 
Award (2022)
Finalist: Elizabeth Mrazik-Cleaver 
Canadian Picture Book Award (2021)
The Globe and Mail’s 100 (2021)

9781927917435 

Finalist: Governor General’s 
Award for Young People’s 
Literature – Text (2022)

9781927917282  

Winner: Newfoundland and Labrador Book 
Award, Children’s/Young Adult Writing (2022) 

9781927917190 

Co-winner: Aesop Award (presented by 
the American Society of Folklore, Children’s 
Folklore Section; 2019) 
Finalist: Lillian Shepherd Memorial 
Award for Excellence in Illustration 
(2020)

9781998802050 

Starred Review: Kirkus

9781927917329 

The Globe and Mail’s 100  (2020) 
Finalist: Next Generation Indie Book 
Awards (Children’s Picture Book Non Fiction, 
All Ages; 2021)

9781927917855 

The Globe and Mail’s Top 10 kids’ books (2022) 
Finalist: Next Generation Indie Book Awards 
(Children’s Educational Picture Book, 6 years and up; 
2023)

9781927917954 

The Globe and Mail’s 100  
(2023)

  D

an
 Yashinsky

   Ekaterina Khlebnikova

I Built a Cabin / 12		

Island, The / 9			 

Jancewicz, Elizabeth / 10-11	

Jewell, Sara / 12

Johnstone, Bonnie / 2-3			 

Jones, Andy / inside front cover; 15

Junaid, Bushra / inside front cover; 14

Khlebnikova, Ekaterina / inside front cover; 12

Kimmy & Mike / 15

Kuekuatsheu Creates the World / 10-11		

Lana Llama / 7			 

Lola Flies Alone / 5			 

Mallard, Mallard, Moose / 7	

McKay, Don / 13		

McKay, Sally / 13		

Manning, Charlotte / 12			 

My Bunny Lies Over the Ocean / 4-5

Mr. Beagle Goes to Rabbittown / 9	

Nutaui’s Cap / 11	

Paddon, Dave / 15			 

Parsons, Marnie / 3				 

PB’s Comet / 3

Pechet, Bill / inside front cover; 4-5			 

Peg Bearskin / inside front cover			 

Index of titles, authors, and illustrators 

Penashue, Mary Ann / 11

Picard, Annie / 10-11

Pig and the Dumpling, The / 2-3		

Possible Lives of W.H., Sailor, The / inside front cover; 14	

Puffin Problem, The	 / 9

Pup, The  / 6-7

Richardson, Bill / inside front cover; 4-5		

Rock Box, The / 13		

Sarvira, Anna / 13				  

Shupe, Lana / 13					   

Sniger and the Floose, The / inside front cover; 12			 

Snowden-Fine, Lily / 15			 

Story, Kate / inside front cover; 14		

Stus, Tanya / 13 

To See the Stars / 15					   

Tomova, Veselina / inside front cover; 2-3		

Urchin / inside front cover; 14			

Wall & the Wind, The /  inside front cover; 3		

Wilhelm, the Hedgehog / 13			 

Wonderful Bigness, A / 14

Yashinsky, Dan / inside front cover; 12		

Alcock, Bruce / 14

Agnes’s Garden / 8-9 

Andrews, Jan / 15

Barefoot Helen and the Giants / 15 	

Bartel, Bob / 11		   		

Brosnan, Katie / inside front cover; 12, 15 

Bryan, Tara / 15

Capelin Weather / 9				  

Catalina / 7		

Clarke, Caroline / 13			 

Cotter, Charis / inside front cover		

Daly, Diana / 14

Daphne’s Bees / 3			 

Dempsey, Catherine	 / 3		

Dinn, Philip / inside front cover		

Doody, Lori / 6-9		

Dwyer, Jenny / inside front cover		

Fayth, Ashley / inside front cover; 12	

Footsteps in Bay de Verde / inside front cover	

Gallagher, Denise / inside front cover		

Golden Apples, The / inside front cover; 12		

Hare B&B / inside front cover; 5		

Hippie Pirates, The / 13		

catalogue cover 2024.indd   2catalogue cover 2024.indd   2 2024-03-16   11:20 AM2024-03-16   11:20 AM



1

Running the Goat, Books & Broadsides’

We’re excited to share our beautiful and engaging 
publications for 2024—five delightful picture books that 
range from the Southern Shore of Newfoundland to the 
heart of Labrador, and beyond. We are publishing two new 
creators—Bonnie Johnstone and Annie Picard—as well 
as Elizabeth Jancewicz, an illustrator new to us. Our dear 
friends and colleagues Lori Doody, Bill Pechet, Bill 
Richardson, and Veselina Tomova are back as well.  

We’ve a wonderful tale of a pig very much in need of relief— 
a story set in Witless Bay, a lovely community in our own 
neighbourhood; a wild romp around the world for  
a beloved and bedraggled stuffed toy; a story of a surprising 
and talented new pet; and one about a resourceful 
woman and the unexpected power of vegetables. We’re 
especially delighted to be collaborating again with Mamu 
Tshishkutamashutau Innu Education to co-publish  
a gorgeous re-telling of an Innu creation myth, in both 
English and Innu-aimun. This book will be available in two 
editions, each with a different dialect of Innu-aimun.

The books on our 2024 list celebrate community, friendship, 
resilience, bravery, and kindness. They’ll leave you thinking 
and laughing and, quite possibly, singing. We hope that you 
love them as much as we have loved working to bring them 
to you.

Read on, and enjoy!

Marnie Parsons

Publisher

Running the Goat
Books & Broadsides
Tors Cove, NL

    W
elcome to

2024 catalogue



2 3

	 		             Key Selling Points:   

			�   A playful tale of the unanticipated consequences  
of gobbling your food!

	�	   �The story features an endearing piggy whose adventures 
are happily resolved.

	
	� The book offers a lively snapshot of a rural community by the sea 

long ago, with echoes of the story of the runaway gingerbread man. 

The book includes a note about the community and a dumpling recipe.

2

A former teacher and a craftsperson, Bonnie Johnstone  
is originally from Quebec and now makes her home in Witless 
Bay, NL, the seaside community in this story. She lives with her 
husband on a small farm, where they have gardens and two sheep, 
but no pigs. The Pig and the Dumpling is loosely inspired by an 
anecdote Bonnie discovered when researching Bygone Days of 
Witless Bay, an award-winning community history which she 
compiled with Maureen Walsh, on behalf of the Witless Bay 
Heritage Committee. It is her first children’s book.

Born in Sofia, Bulgaria, Veselina Tomova graduated  
from Leipzig’s School of Graphic Art and Book  
Design before moving to Newfoundland and  
Labrador. A graphic designer and award-winning  
artist, she has illustrated several books for Running  
the Goat, including PB’s Comet, Daphne’s Bees,  
and The Wall & the Wind, which she also wrote.  
Veselina divides her time between St. John’s, Newfoundland, 
where she lives in a small house overlooking the harbour, and 
Rusalya, Bulgaria, a village chockful of memorable characters, 
where she tends her family’s huge vegetable garden and enjoys  
the antics of Bucky the dog and Ginger the cat.

You’ll also enjoy:

PB’s Comet (A tale of  Tors Cove) 
Marnie Parsons/Veselina Tomova
9781927917121   	 $14.95

Daphne’s Bees
Catherine Dempsey/Veselina Tomova
9781927917503    	  $14.99

The Wall & the Wind
Veselina Tomova
9781927917329	 $12.95
 

 

un
co
rre
cte
d p

ro
ofs

WALL
the

written 
& 

illustrated
by

Veselina
Tomova

In the middle of the twentieth century, 
in the middle of Eastern Europe, a young girl dreams of adventures.

One day, a huge wall appears that separates East from West, 
and dreamer from dreams. No ladder is tall enough, no tunnel deep enough

to get past that wall. But then a crack appears in the wall…

“A vibrant, folk-painting feast for the eyes, an organic fusion, 
celebrating freedom and the natural world.” 

~ Tom Dawe, author of Spirited Away

“A beautiful book and a welcome addition to any library.” 
~ Mariella Bertelli, storyteller / former children’s librarian

"Rarely have I been so charmed by a book. 
The story and the illustrations, equally rich and engaging, 

show how dreams soar over adversity, how creativity unites separate worlds.
… a gem of a story for both children and adults." 
~ Kevin Major, author of The House of Wooden Santas

and Land Beyond the Sea

ISBN: 9781927917329

$12.95 Cdn/ $10.95 USD

Running the Goat
Books & Broadsides

Tors Cove, NL
www.runningthegoat.com

w w final cover_Layout 1  14/09/2020  17:44  Page 1

Daphne’sBees
                    written by  
Catherine Dempsey      

D
A

PH
N

E’S B
EES 

D
EM

PSEY
 / TO

M
O

VA

Daphne is abuzz with excitement! She’s learning the ins and outs of beekeeping from her grandmother. 
Together they assemble hive boxes, set up a colony, tend the colony, and gather honey.  

Told in a simple, straightforward manner, this beautifully illustrated informational storybook  
is an excellent introduction to the many aspects of beekeeping.  

 
Daphne’s Bees celebrates the connection between grandparent and grandchild,  

and humans and the natural world.   
 

“Beekeepers know the sweetest tasting honey comes fresh from a beehive— 
this book is honey from a hive!   

It reminds readers of all ages of the special connection  
between us and our environment, as well as the importance of family,  

sharing, and time spent together.” 
~ Dr. Andrew Byers, Senior Apiculturist & Program Lead,  

Atlantic Tech Transfer Team for Apiculture 
 

“The author has captured a love for beekeeping,  
and a true desire to share that love and respect for nature  

with the next generation.”  
~ Becky Wallroff, another beekeeping grandmother 

 

illustrated by 
  Veselina Tomova

9781927917503 
$14.99 Cdn/$12.99 USD

Running the Goat Books & Broadsides 
Tors Cove, NL 

www.runningthegoat.com

cover daphne.qxp_Layout 1  20/02/2022  15:28  Page 1

Written by Marnie Parsons
Illustrated by Veselina Tomova

PB’s
Comet

... an upstart young lamb with her head full of stars 

was too much for this old goat to stomach, by far.

PB spends her summer on Fox Island with 

the other sheep and goats, but she’s more interested 

in stargazing than nibbling on the grass. She knows

a famous astronomer once visited Toads Cove, 

and has set her sights on following in his path and

finding a comet, despite a cantankerous old goat

who plots to undermine her efforts. 

This playful poetic tale about a lamb who won’t 

give up and an old goat who learns a thing or two 

is inspired by the author’s community, where sheep

and goats really do graze on islands off the coast,

and a famous astronomer really did once visit. 

Award-winning artist Veselina Tomova’s

illustrations offer a delightfully whimsical

complement to this charming story.

$14.95

MARNIE PARSONS is a publisher, printer, and

editor. Originally from Ontario, she now makes her

home in Tors Cove, Newfoundland and Labrador.

This is her first children’s book.

Born is Sofia, Bulgaria, VESELINA TOMOVA

graduated from Leipzig’s School of Graphic Art 

and Book Design before moving to Newfoundland.

She has illustrated books in Germany, Bulgaria,

and Canada, including An Old Man’s Winter Night

and Spirited Away (both published by Running 

the Goat). She divides her time between St. John’s,

Newfoundland and rural Bulgaria.

Running the Goat
Books & Broadsides

P
B

’s
 C

o
m
et

P
A
R
S
O
N
S
            T

O
M

O
V
A

*

cover flaps_Layout 1  1/31/18  11:42 AM  Page 1

by Bonnie Johnstone 
       illustrated by

 Veselina Tomova

the Dumpling

&

The Pig
&

A tAle of 
Witless BAy

The P
ig &

 The D
um

Pling     jo
h

n
st

o
n

e / t
o

m
o

vA

 

      “An enthusiastic pig gets more  
     than he can swallow in this folksy cautionary tale.”  
                ~ Kirkus
    
   Ignatius is a pig with a big appetite and very little patience.  
         When someone tosses a fresh dumpling his way, he grabs it in mid-air 
  and swallows. That dumpling is big and it is hot, and very quickly  
       it is stuck—right in Ignatius’s throat!  

 Desperate for relief, the poor pig races through his little community to reach  
 the cooling water of the ocean. Careening on his way to the sea, he has plenty  
              of near misses, and a few collisions, with local village folk. How much trouble  
              can one pig cause?

A playful story with a “you-can’t-catch-me” spirit that celebrates small rural  
communities, simple living, and silly pigs.

A former teacher and a craftsperson, Bonnie Johnstone is originally from Quebec and 
now makes her home in Witless Bay, NL, the seaside community in this story. She lives 
with her husband on a small farm, where they have gardens and two sheep, but no pigs. 

Born in Sofia, Bulgaria, Veselina Tomova is a graphic designer and award-winning artist. 
She divides her time between St. John’s, Newfoundland, where she lives in a small house 
overlooking the harbour,  
and her family farm  
in Rusalya, Bulgaria.

Running the Goat
Books & Broadsides
Tors Cove, NL
www.runningthegoat.com

 ISBN: 9781998802081
 $13.99    

p & d cover.indd   1p & d cover.indd   1 2024-02-16   4:22 PM2024-02-16   4:22 PM

Ignatius is a pig with a big appetite and very little patience.  
When someone tosses a fresh dumpling his way,  
he grabs it in mid-air and swallows. That dumpling 
is big and it is hot, and very quickly it is stuck— 
right in Ignatius’s throat!  

Desperate for relief, the poor pig races  
through his little community to reach  
the cooling water of the ocean.  
And careening on his way to the sea,  
he has plenty of near misses, and a few collisions,  
            with local village folk. How much trouble  
                          can one pig cause?

                                    A playful story with a “you-can’t-catch-me”   
                                    spirit that celebrates small rural communities,  
                                     simple living, and silly pigs.

	

       
BISC:	
JUV002200 Juvenile Fiction / Animals / Pigs
JUV024000 Juvenile Fiction / Lifestyles / Country Living
JUV019000 Juvenile Fiction / Humorous Stories

THE PIG & THE DUMPLING 
A TALE OF WITLESS BAY

Written by Bonnie Johnstone
Illustrated by Veselina Tomova

ISBN: 9781998802081	  

Trade paperback /9.5 x 7   	  

40 pages

List Price: $13.99    		   

Ages: 4 to 8

Pub date: March 19, 2024



4 5

	 Key Selling Points:   

	� This rollicking rhyming tale recounts the adventures  
of a stuffed toy mistakenly left at the beach as all sorts  
of creatures aid in its rescue. 

	� The book is a delightfully zany re-imagining of a popular 
folksong—great for reading or singing aloud! It includes 
a QR code that directs readers to a recording of  
a barbershop quartet singing this version of the song.

	� Perfect for young listeners and their parents, the book 
deals with an experience almost every parent dreads… 
a lost beloved toy. 

	� Previous collaborations by author and illustrator have 
been highly praised and award winning.

4

Bill Pechet is an artist and designer living in  
Vancouver, BC. His work explores the spaces between art, 
architecture, public space, and landscape. His previous  
children’s book illustrations include his two collaborations  
with Bill Richardson and Barbara Nicol’s The Lady from Kent.  
In 2018, Pechet received  the Carter Wosk Award, the highest 
award in the province, for his creative achievements in local, 
national, and international milieus. 

Award-winning duo Bill Richardson and Bill Pechet are back with 
another brilliantly funny and charmingly quirky picture book—My 
Bunny Lies Over the Ocean. When a beloved stuffed toy gets left at 
the beach and swept out to sea, all hands pitch in to see that poor 
bedraggled Bunny gets safely home. With its super starfish rescue 
operation, accommodating whale, kind kangaroo, round-about 
postal adventure, chorus of Bunny-smitten seagulls, and more,  
this hilarious romp will delight readers young and old.

A former radio/television presenter, Bill Richardson writes for 
children and adults. His books include Bachelor Brothers’ Bed & 
Breakfast, Waiting for Gertrude, The Alphabet Thief, and Last 
Week. Awards include the Leacock Medal for Humour, the Silver 
Birch Award, and a BC Book Award. He and Bill Pechet have 
collaborated on two award-winning picture books—Lola Flies 
Alone and Hare B&B, which was also short-listed for the Elizabeth 
Mrazik-Cleaver Canadian Picture Book Award and the Marilynn 
Baillie Picture Book Award. He lives in Vancouver, BC. 

	

MY BUNNY LIES  
OVER THE OCEAN

Written by Bill Richardson
Illustrated by Bill Pechet

ISBN: 9781998802098	

Hardcover with dustjacket, 7.5 x 8, 40 pages

List Price: $21.99    		

Ages: 4 to 8

Pub date:	May 7, 2024

Hare B&B is full of life and love 
and tragedy and just enough 

restorative justice. It’s really funny, 
too, on top of all that.  

I loved it. 
 

~ Mary Walsh,  
actor, comedian, author  

of Crying Down the Moon 
 
 
 
 
 

Only a storyteller, wordsmith, bard, 
and punster like  

the inimitable Bill Richardson 
could come up with the notion  

of a Hare B& B, septuplets  
with chiming, rhyming names  

in a story that tickles the tongue 
and tugs at the heartstrings. 

Rollicking rhythm, perfect cadence 
from first page to last,  

this is a delightful, insightful,  
and just right dose of frightful read 
aloud for all ages. Exquisite, gentle 
art accentuates the twists and turns 

of this classic tale.    
  

~ Sheree Fitch,  
author of Summer Feet, 

EveryBody’s Different on 
EveryBody Street, Mabel Murple 

and more  

Bill Richardson & Bill Pechet

Running the Goat 
Books & Broadsides 
Tors Cove 
Newfoundland and Labrador 
www.runningthegoat.com 

ISBN: 9781927917381 
 

A hare-raising spectacle! 
 

~ Michael Winter,  
author of The Big Why,   

Minister Without Portfolio,  
and more 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

After her parents are duped  
by a coyote who is a master  

of disguise, Harriet (“Harry”  
for short) and her seven younger 

siblings are left to fend  
for themselves.  

Their only resource is their parents’  
now-empty bedroom, so Harry  

and her brothers and sisters  
open a “Hare B&B.” 
 It is a great success.  

Then, the coyote comes calling 
again, and learns that revenge  

is a dish best served 
 as breakfast. 

  
Award-winning author  

Bill Richardson and acclaimed 
artist Bill Pechet join forces  

in this charming and hilarious tale 
about love, self-reliance,  

and inn-keeping. 

hare dust jacket for print.qxp_Layout 1  25/02/2021  23:01  Page 1

You’ll also enjoy  
the Bills’ previous RTG books:

Hare B&B 
9781927917381
$22.95

Lola Flies Alone
9781927917831
$22.99

 

 

       
BISC:	
JUV040000  Juvenile Fiction/Toys, Dolls & Puppets
JUV057000  Juvenile Fiction/Stories in Verse
JUV019000  Juvenile Fiction/Humorous Stories
JUV051000  Juvenile Fiction/Imagination & Play



6 7

Key Selling Points:  

	� A delightful tale about bringing home a stray.

	 This charming and playful book will generate 

conversations about pet adoption and animal-free circuses.

	 The afterword includes a list of interesting seal facts. 

	 The author’s previous books have been shortlisted for 

provincial awards and included in CCBC’s Best Books for Kids 
& Teens; Mallard, Mallard, Moose was included in the OLA’s 

Top Ten Best Bets list and Catalina named a finalist in the Next 

Generation Indie Book Awards Picture Book Illustration category.

T
H

E P
U

P
L

O
R

Y D
O

O
D

Y by Lori Doody

The
A printmaker by training, Lori Doody is the author/illustrator of 
several widely praised picture books that combine bright, simple 
illustrations with witty, spare stories. Four have been included 
in the Canadian Children’s Book Centre’s Best Books for Kids & 
Teens; one, named an Ontario Library Association “Top Ten Best 
Bet”; and two, short-listed for the NL Book Award for Children’s/
Young Adult Literature.

ISBN: 9781998802104	  

Format:  trade paperback /9.75 x 7   	

48 pages

List Price: $12.99   		

Ages: 4 to 8

Pub date:	August 6, 2024

6

BISC:	
JUV002190	 Juvenile Fiction/Animals/Pets
JUV031010	 Juvenile Fiction/Performing Arts/Circus
JUV019000	 Juvenile Fiction/Humorous Stories

Spring seems like the perfect time for something new,  
so Jenny decides to adopt a pet. When she comes  
upon a stray pup, she happily takes her home. But this pup knows a trick  
or two, and has some very unexpected friends. Acclaimed picture book maker   
                                                Lori Doody is back with a charming and quirky story 
                                                about finding the perfect pet and making it welcome. 

by Lori Doody

“Babysitting, or in this case, ducksitting is not for everyone—
especially if you are a moose.”

~ Kirkus Reviews

In this charming and gentle picture book, a moose roams 
St. John’s town, looking for a home for two mallards.  

Visual and verbal puns throughout emphasize the game 
at the heart of it all. A not-so-wild moose chase ends up 

in a round of duck, duck, goose.

M
A

L
L

A
R

D
,

 
M

A
L

L
A

R
D

,
 

M
O

O
S

E

R u n n i n g  t h e  G o a t
B o o k s  &  B r o a d s i d e s

Tors Cove, 
Newfoundland & Labrador

12.95

mmm cover_Layout 1  2/21/18  5:35 PM  Page 1

“A heartening, sweet, and distinctive look  
at one unusual migrant’s successful quest for a new home.” 

~ Kirkus Reviews 
 

Blown off course, a flamingo isn’t sure if the town where she’s landed  
feels like home. It seems like a nice enough place,  

but will she be able to find a flock of her own here?  
 

A charming and gentle story about the warmest of welcomes.  
 
  

R u n n i n g  t h e  G o a t  
B o o k s  &  B r o a d s i d e s   

Tors Cove,  
Newfoundland & Labrador 

12.95

 
You’ll also enjoy these books by Lori:

Catalina 
9781927917411 $11.95Cdn/$9.95USD
 
Lana Llama 
9781927917817  $11.95Cdn/$9.95USD

Mallard, Mallard, Moose 
9781927917169  $12.95Cdn/$10.95USD

 

THE PUP

Written and illustrated by Lori Doody

6 7



8 9

Wilhelm is a hedgehog who lives in a park in the city. Unlike 
most hedgehogs who sleep in the day and eat and explore in the 
evening, Wilhelm is curious and wants to know a bit more about 
the daytime world—especially about Light and the sun. His friends 
try to dissuade him, but eventually realize that Wilhelm won’t be 
convinced to behave like a “normal” hedgehog. So instead they 
work together to help him achieve his dream. 

A charming tale about being yourself, following your dreams, 
and about the friends who help you, Wilhelm the Hedgehog was 
originally published in Ukraine in 2017. It celebrates creativity, 
inspiration, and community.

AGNES’S GARDEN
Written and illustrated by Lori Doody

 
You’ll also enjoy these books by Lori:

The Island
9781927917961  
$12.99

Capelin Weather
9781927917091	  
$11.95Cdn/$9.95USD

The Puffin Problem
9781927917145	  
$12.95Cdn/$10.95USD

Mr. Beagle Goes to Rabbittown
9781927917312	  
$11.95Cdn/$9.95USD

 

T H E  I S L A N D  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

by Lori Doody

T
H

E
 I

S
L

A
N

D
D

o
o

d
y

 

island cover arc.qxp_Layout 1  2023-01-10  4:57 PM  Page 1

C
A

P
E

L
I

N
 W

E
A

T
H

E
R

L
O

R
I D

O
O

D
Y

covers 1-4 outlined_Layout 1  3/20/17  7:15 PM  Page 1

puffin cover outlined_Layout 1  4/23/17  9:04 AM  Page 1

A
G

N
E

S
E’S G

A
R

D
E

N
L

O
R

Y D
O

O
D

Y

by Lori Doody

ADVANCE READING CO
PY

August 6, 2024

ISBN: 9781998802111	

Format: trade paperback /9.75 x 7, 48 pages

List Price:  $12.99   		   

Ages: 4 to 8

Pub date:	August 6, 2024

Agnes’s neighbours think her penchant for vegetable gardening 
a bit odd. Why, she never seems to sit down to a fish pie or a bit  
of roast beef. But when the dread pirate Captain Brisket arrives  
on her ship the Carnivore and begins causing mayhem, it is Agnes 
who saves her garden and the day. A quirky and slant celebration 
of vegetables!

A printmaker by training, Lori Doody is the author/illustrator  
of several widely praised picture books that combine bright, simple 
illustrations with witty, spare stories. Four have been included 
in the Canadian Children’s Book Centre’s Best Books for Kids & 
Teens; one, named an Ontario Library Association “Top Ten Best 
Bet”; and two, short-listed for the NL Book Award for Children’s/
Young Adult Literature.

BISC:	
JUV001020	 Juvenile Fiction/Action and Adventure/Pirates
JUV025000	 Juvenile Fiction/Lifestyles/Farm and Ranch Life
JUV019000	 Juvenile Fiction/Humorous Stories

Key Selling Points:  

	 A playful and unexpected celebration of vegetables.

	 An independent woman fends off pirates and convinces her 
neighbours that vegetables aren’t so bad.

	 The book includes a couple of simple and delicious recipes.

	 The author’s previous books have been shortlisted for 
provincial awards and included in CCBC’s Best Books for Kids & 
Teens; Mallard, Mallard, Moose was included in the OLA’s Top 
Ten Best Bets list and Catalina named  
a finalist in the Next Generation Indie Book  
Awards Picture Book  
Illustration category.

9



10 11

Picard’s lovely re-telling of this traditional Innu story is brought 

vividly to life by Elizabeth Jancewicz’s stunning illustrations. 

Annie Picard is an Innu woman born in Sept Îles, Québec,  

in 1977; in 1980, after some very hard circumstances, she moved 

to Sheshatshiu, with her mother and younger brother. Upon 

her arrival there, she quickly went into the care of her maternal 

grandparents, where she learned to speak her mother tongue—

Innu-aimun—and was taught about the very rich culture of her 

Innu background. She lived six months out of the year in nutshimit 

in the Innu homeland Nitassinan. One of her best memories of that 

time is when her grandparents used to tell her the legends of her 

people every night before bed.

KUEKUATSHEU CREATES THE WORLD 

Written by Annie Picard

Illustrated by Elizabeth Jancewicz

Translated into Sheshatshiu Innu-aimun by Anne Nuna

Translated into Mushuau Innu-aimun by Penash Rich

9781998802203 Sheshatshiu  Innu-aimun     

9781998802210 Mushuau  Innu-aimun	  

Hardcover / 8 x 9, Ages: 4 to 8

List Price: $27.99    		

Pub date:	October 15, 2024 / Nov. 5, 2024 

BISC:	
JUV 083010	 Juvenile Fiction/Indigenous/Animal Stories
JUV 083070	 Juvenile Fiction/Indigenous/Oral Stories
JUV 022000	 Juvenile Fiction/Legends, Myths, Fables/General

uekuatsheu  
     reates  
 the orld

uekuatsheu  
       utak  
 

ka 

ssinu

 Long time ago the whole world was covered in water,  
this was known as the great flood.There were some animals  
that survived and were together in a big canoe.

   Mishta-shashish nete ueshkat, nutim assi nissipepan.  
Ekue passe aueshishat mamu tapinat nete ka mishta-mishanit  
innu-utinu.

retold by  
Annie Picard
illustrated by  
Elizabeth Jancewicz

         translated  

   into Innu-aimun by 

Anne Nuna

Variations of the story of how the world came to be on the turtle’s 

back can be found in Indigenous cultures throughout North 

America/Turtle Island. This moving version of the tale—a story of 

resilience, sacrifice, and friendship—is one that Annie Picard was 

often told as a child by her maternal grandmother while they lived 

in nutshimit (on the land) in the Labrador/Quebec peninsula.

Elizabeth Jancewicz grew up in Kawawachikamach and  

Schefferville, Quebec, and draws much of her inspiration from  

the flora and fauna of that area. After leaving to attend art school  

in New York, she retains close ties to her childhood by continuing  

to illustrate books and curriculum for First Nations communities  

in northern Quebec, Ontario, and Labrador.

 
You’ll also enjoy:
 			 
Nutaui’s Cap			 
Bob Bartel/ 
Mary Ann Penashue
9781927917244 	
$22.95Cdn/$19.95USD

	 Key Selling Points:   

	 This touching tale of sacrifice and resilience adds to a 
growing body of literature that connects children to the richness 
of Indigenous cultures. 

	 The book features gorgeous illustrations that enliven  
the story.

	 Presented in both English and Innu-aimun, the tale 
promotes literacy in, and honours, Innu-aimun, and introduces 
English speakers to the language. 

	 The English version includes all animal names in Innu-
aimun; a simple glossary at the end of the book gives translations 
of the animal names.

	 A detailed glossary for the entire Innu-aimun text will be 
available for download from Running the Goat’s website.

	 An audio version in Innu-aimun will be available on the 
Mamu Tshishkutamashutau Innu Education website.

10 11



12 13

backlist

H
I G H L I G H T

S

THE GOLDEN APPLES
Dan Yashinsky/Ekaterina Khlebnikova

9781998802050	 $15.99

“ Brisk, engaging fun.”   
	 ~ Starred review,  Kirkus

With a smart princess who loves grunge rock, 
angry kings, magic animals, and tempting casinos, 
this delightful re-mix of a Cape Breton Jack tale 
seamlessly blends modern and ancient.
 

 

  D

an Yashinsky

   Ekaterina Khlebnikova

ADVANCE READING CO
PY

M
ay 9, 2023 (Canada) July 11, 2

02
3 

(U
S)

THE SNIGER AND THE FLOOSE
Ashley Fayth/Katie Brosnan

9781927917954  	 $13.99

*�Included in the Globe & Mail’s 100 best books 
of 2023

“�A pandemonium of portmanteaus, a raucous 
riot of words, a loveable crew of creatures on 
an unforgettable vivacious voyage. A non-
sensical rollicking read-aloud for all ages. 

 

 

I BUILT A CABIN
Sara Jewell/Charlotte Manning

9781927917978	  
$13.99

Eager for some peace and quiet, the main 
character of this tale in verse moves to the 
woods and builds a little cabin getaway. She’s 
found the perfect retreat—or so she thinks 
until she meets her neighbours: an array of 
loud and lively creatures who crunch and 
crack and hoot their way into her life. 

 

Thanks for the lip-slippery, joy-filled gibberish—The Sniger and 
the Floose is a new favourite of mine!” 
	 ~ �Sheree Fitch, author of Summer Feet, Mabel 

Murple, Sleeping Dragons All Around, and more

THE HIPPIE PIRATES
Lana Shupe, with artwork by Caroline 
Clarke 

9781998802043	 $15.99

* One of the Miramichi Reader’s best 
children’s books of 2023

This time-travelling adventure introduces 
young readers to some unique aspects 
of Canadian and Nova Scotian history, 
including the establishment of Birchtown 
and the plight of Black Loyalists. 

WILHELM, THE HEDGEHOG
Tanya Stus/Anna Sarvira
Translated by Alexey Potapov

9781998802067	 $13.99

A charming tale about being yourself and following your dreams, 
and about the friends who help you, Wilhelm, the Hedgehog was 
originally published in Ukraine in 2017. It celebrates creativity, 
inspiration, and community.

THE ROCK BOX
Don McKay/Sally McKay 

978927917985	  
$15.99

Petra loves rocks, and collections them with a passion; her parents do not love 
them—at least not as much as Petra does. So begins this playful and engaging 
tale of geology, deep time, and connection by award-winning Canadian poet and 
essayist Don McKay. His first children’s book is a delightful collaboration with his 
daughter, Sally. Perfect for the rock collector or science enthusiast in your life. 

 



14 15

backlist

H
I G H L I G H T

S

A WONDERFUL BIGNESS
Diana Daly/Bruce Alcock

9781927917848	 $15.99Cdn/$12.99USD

* �Finalist, 2023 Next Generation Indie Book 
Awards (Children’s/Juvenile Non Fiction)

Focusing on ability, rather than disability,  
Daly intertwines older family stories with her  
own memories of her six great aunties and uncles, 
who lived with skeletal dysplasia at a time when 
the condition was not well understood.

 

 

THE POSSIBLE LIVES OF WH, 
SAILOR
Bushra Junaid

9781972917855	 $15.99

* �Finalist, 2023 Next Generation Indie Book 
Awards (Children’s Educational Picture 
Book, ages 6 years and up) 

*� �One of the Globe and Mail’s Top Ten Kid’s 
Books of the Year 2022 

KIMMY & MIKE
Dave Paddon/Lily Snowden-Fine

9781927917398	  
$12.95Cdn/$10.95USD

When they set out to find fish for their father’s 
supper, Kimmy & Mike meet with a host of hilarious 
adventures.

“�A rich and resonant tall tale that celebrates 
imagination even as it underscores enduring 
truths.”  
	 ~ Starred review, Kirkus Reviews

 

Based on the stage show “If a Place Could Be Made” by Diana Daly, Louise Moyes, and Anne Troake

A
 W

o
n

D
er

fu
L B

Ig
n

ess 
D

A
Ly

/A
LC

o
C

k

Sailor
The Possible Livesof WH, 

written and illustrated by

Bushra Junaid

In this deeply moving poetic narrative, author/artist Bushra Junaid gives presence to WH,  
a mysterious nineteenth-century sailor whose remains were discovered in Labrador in the late 1980s. 

What little can be deduced about WH archaeologically is that he was of African heritage,  
and buried alone on the coast of a forbidding landscape.  Junaid’s poem embraces the mystery of WH, 
ponders his life—who he might have been, how he might have lived—and in so doing not only offers  

a daring look at the history of the African experience in North America, but claims as kin a man isolated, 
alone, and until now, forgotten. 

The book includes a timeline and background information about the Black history of the North Atlantic, 
as well as suggestions for further reading. 

An artist and curator, Bushra Junaid was born in Montreal to Jamaican  
and Nigerian parents, and raised in St. John’s, NL. She has exhibited her work across Canada,  

curated numerous exhibitions, and illustrated Adwoa Badoe’s Nana’s Cold Days.  
She lives and works in Toronto, ON.

ISBN 9781927917855
$15.99

Running the Goat
Books & Broadsides

Tors Cove, NL
www.runningthegoat.com

T
h

e P
os

s
ible l

ives of W
h

, s
ailor            B

u
sh

r
a
 Ju

n
a
id

wh cover.indd   1wh cover.indd   1 2022-09-30   12:38 PM2022-09-30   12:38 PM

Junaid’s poem embraces the mystery of WH, a 19th-century sailor  
whose remains were discovered in Labrador, ponders his life—who 
he might have been, how he might have lived—and in so doing not 
only offers a daring look at the history of the African experience in 
North America, but claims as kin a man isolated, alone, and until now, 
forgotten. The book includes a timeline and background information 
about the Black history of the North Atlantic, as well as suggestions  
for further reading. 

 

TO SEE THE STARS
Jan Andrews, with artwork by Tara Bryan 

9781927917176	  
$16.95Cdn/$14.95USD
 

A compelling story of one young Newfoundland 
woman caught up in the struggle for women’s and 
workers’ rights in the sweatshops of New York 
City’s garment district in the early 1900s.

URCHIN
Kate Story

9781927917435	 $14.99Cdn/$12.99USD

* �Finalist: 2022 Governor General’s Award for 
Young People’s Literature

Dancing between the hidden realm of fairylore and 
the dynamic world of early 20th-century scientific 
innovation, Urchin is an exuberant story 	
of nonbinary self-discovery.

	

BAREFOOT HELEN AND THE GIANTS
Andy Jones/Katie Brosnan

9781927917299	 $14.95Cdn/$12.95USD

This hilarious folktale adaptation/middle reader, jam-
packed with adventure and tales of adventure, celebrates 
brave and resourceful girls, blended families, and 
storytelling itself.



16

Looking for specific topics?  Here are a few suggestions of stories to share.

Stories of diversity 

Kuekuatsheu Creates the World / 10-11

Nutaui’s Cap / 111

The Possible Lives of WH, Sailor / 14

The Wall and the Wind / 3

A Wonderful Bigness / 14

Stories about the world around us (STEM)

Daphne’s Bees / 13

Kimmy & Mike / 15

PB’s Comet / 3

The Rock Box / 13

The Sniger and the Floose / 12

Stories of self-acceptance, kindness,  
and community (SEL)

The Island / 9

Lana, Llama / 7

Mr. Beagle Goes to Rabbittown / 9

The Pup / 6-7

Wilhelm, the Hedgehog / 13

Stories of perseverance, problem solving,  
and resourcefulness (SEL)

Agnes’s Garden / 8-9

Barefoot Helen and the Giants / 15

The Golden Apples / 12

Hare B&B / 5

The Hippie Pirates / 13

I Built a Cabin / 12

Kuekuatsheu Creates the World / 10-11

Lola Flies Alone / 5

My Bunny Lies Over the Ocean / 4-5

Peg Bearskin / inside cover

The Pig and the Dumpling / 2-3

To See the Stars / 15 

Urchin / 14

Traditional stories re-imagined

Barefoot Helen and the Giants / 15

Footsteps in Bay de Verde / inside cover

The Golden Apples / 12

Kuekuatsheu Creates the World / 10-11

My Bunny Lies Over the Ocean / 4-5

Peg Bearskin / inside cover



This catalogue was designed by Veselina Tomova of Vis-à-vis Graphics, St. John’s, NL, and printed in Canada. Cover illustration by Bill Pechet.

Recent Awards and Honours    

Hare B&B is full of life and love 
and tragedy and just enough 

restorative justice. It’s really funny, 
too, on top of all that.  

I loved it. 
 

~ Mary Walsh,  
actor, comedian, author  

of Crying Down the Moon 
 
 
 
 
 

Only a storyteller, wordsmith, bard, 
and punster like  

the inimitable Bill Richardson 
could come up with the notion  

of a Hare B& B, septuplets  
with chiming, rhyming names  

in a story that tickles the tongue 
and tugs at the heartstrings. 

Rollicking rhythm, perfect cadence 
from first page to last,  

this is a delightful, insightful,  
and just right dose of frightful read 
aloud for all ages. Exquisite, gentle 
art accentuates the twists and turns 

of this classic tale.    
  

~ Sheree Fitch,  
author of Summer Feet, 

EveryBody’s Different on 
EveryBody Street, Mabel Murple 

and more  

Bill R
ichardson &

 Bill Pechet

Running the Goat 
Books & Broadsides 
Tors Cove 
Newfoundland and Labrador 
www.runningthegoat.com 

ISBN: 9781927917381 
 

A hare-raising spectacle! 
 

~ Michael Winter,  
author of The Big Why,   

Minister Without Portfolio,  
and more 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

After her parents are duped  
by a coyote who is a master  

of disguise, Harriet (“Harry”  
for short) and her seven younger 

siblings are left to fend  
for themselves.  

Their only resource is their parents’  
now-empty bedroom, so Harry  

and her brothers and sisters  
open a “Hare B&B.” 
 It is a great success.  

Then, the coyote comes calling 
again, and learns that revenge  

is a dish best served 
 as breakfast. 

  
Award-winning author  

Bill Richardson and acclaimed 
artist Bill Pechet join forces  

in this charming and hilarious tale 
about love, self-reliance,  

and inn-keeping. 

hare dust jacket for print.qxp_Layout 1  25/02/2021  23:01  Page 1

A TRADITIONAL  
NEWFOUNDLAND  

FOLKTALE

as told by  
MRS. ELIZABETH BREWER 
adapted by PHILIP DINN  

and ANDY JONES 
 

illustrated by  
DENISE GALLAGHER

Sailor
The Possible Livesof WH, 

written and illustrated by

Bushra Junaid

In this deeply moving poetic narrative, author/artist Bushra Junaid gives presence to WH,  
a mysterious nineteenth-century sailor whose remains were discovered in Labrador in the late 1980s. 

What little can be deduced about WH archaeologically is that he was of African heritage,  
and buried alone on the coast of a forbidding landscape.  Junaid’s poem embraces the mystery of WH, 
ponders his life—who he might have been, how he might have lived—and in so doing not only offers  

a daring look at the history of the African experience in North America, but claims as kin a man isolated, 
alone, and until now, forgotten. 

The book includes a timeline and background information about the Black history of the North Atlantic, 
as well as suggestions for further reading. 

An artist and curator, Bushra Junaid was born in Montreal to Jamaican  
and Nigerian parents, and raised in St. John’s, NL. She has exhibited her work across Canada,  

curated numerous exhibitions, and illustrated Adwoa Badoe’s Nana’s Cold Days.  
She lives and works in Toronto, ON.

ISBN 9781927917855
$15.99

Running the Goat
Books & Broadsides

Tors Cove, NL
www.runningthegoat.com

T
h

e P
os

s
ible l

ive
s of W

h
, s

a
ilor            B

u
s
h
r
a
 Ju

n
a
id

wh cover.indd   1wh cover.indd   1 2022-09-30   12:38 PM2022-09-30   12:38 PM

un
co
rre
cte
d p

ro
ofs

WALL
the

written 
& 

illustrated
by

Veselina
Tomova

In the middle of the twentieth century, 
in the middle of Eastern Europe, a young girl dreams of adventures.

One day, a huge wall appears that separates East from West, 
and dreamer from dreams. No ladder is tall enough, no tunnel deep enough

to get past that wall. But then a crack appears in the wall…

“A vibrant, folk-painting feast for the eyes, an organic fusion, 
celebrating freedom and the natural world.” 

~ Tom Dawe, author of Spirited Away

“A beautiful book and a welcome addition to any library.” 
~ Mariella Bertelli, storyteller / former children’s librarian

"Rarely have I been so charmed by a book. 
The story and the illustrations, equally rich and engaging, 

show how dreams soar over adversity, how creativity unites separate worlds.
… a gem of a story for both children and adults." 
~ Kevin Major, author of The House of Wooden Santas

and Land Beyond the Sea

ISBN: 9781927917329

$12.95 Cdn/ $10.95 USD

Running the Goat
Books & Broadsides

Tors Cove, NL
www.runningthegoat.com

w w final cover_Layout 1  14/09/2020  17:44  Page 1

9781927917381 

Co-winner: Next Generation Indie Book 
Awards (Gift Book and Children’s/Juvenile 
Early Reader/Chapter Book—Fiction; 2022)
Finalist: Marilyn Baillie Picture Book 
Award (2022)
Finalist: Elizabeth Mrazik-Cleaver 
Canadian Picture Book Award (2021)
The Globe and Mail’s 100 (2021)

9781927917435 

Finalist: Governor General’s 
Award for Young People’s 
Literature – Text (2022)

9781927917282  

Winner: Newfoundland and Labrador Book 
Award, Children’s/Young Adult Writing (2022) 

9781927917190 

Co-winner: Aesop Award (presented by 
the American Society of Folklore, Children’s 
Folklore Section; 2019) 
Finalist: Lillian Shepherd Memorial 
Award for Excellence in Illustration 
(2020)

9781998802050 

Starred Review: Kirkus

9781927917329 

The Globe and Mail’s 100  (2020) 
Finalist: Next Generation Indie Book 
Awards (Children’s Picture Book Non Fiction, 
All Ages; 2021)

9781927917855 

The Globe and Mail’s Top 10 kids’ books (2022) 
Finalist: Next Generation Indie Book Awards 
(Children’s Educational Picture Book, 6 years and up; 
2023)

9781927917954 

The Globe and Mail’s 100  
(2023)

  D

an
 Yashinsky

   Ekaterina Khlebnikova

I Built a Cabin / 12		

Island, The / 9			 

Jancewicz, Elizabeth / 10-11	

Jewell, Sara / 12

Johnstone, Bonnie / 2-3			 

Jones, Andy / inside front cover; 15

Junaid, Bushra / inside front cover; 14

Khlebnikova, Ekaterina / inside front cover; 12

Kimmy & Mike / 15

Kuekuatsheu Creates the World / 10-11		

Lana Llama / 7			 

Lola Flies Alone / 5			 

Mallard, Mallard, Moose / 7	

McKay, Don / 13		

McKay, Sally / 13		

Manning, Charlotte / 12			 

My Bunny Lies Over the Ocean / 4-5

Mr. Beagle Goes to Rabbittown / 9	

Nutaui’s Cap / 11	

Paddon, Dave / 15			 

Parsons, Marnie / 3				 

PB’s Comet / 3

Pechet, Bill / inside front cover; 4-5			 

Peg Bearskin / inside front cover			 

Index of titles, authors, and illustrators 

Penashue, Mary Ann / 11

Picard, Annie / 10-11

Pig and the Dumpling, The / 2-3		

Possible Lives of W.H., Sailor, The / inside front cover; 14	

Puffin Problem, The	 / 9

Pup, The  / 6-7

Richardson, Bill / inside front cover; 4-5		

Rock Box, The / 13		

Sarvira, Anna / 13				  

Shupe, Lana / 13					   

Sniger and the Floose, The / inside front cover; 12			 

Snowden-Fine, Lily / 15			 

Story, Kate / inside front cover; 14		

Stus, Tanya / 13 

To See the Stars / 15					   

Tomova, Veselina / inside front cover; 2-3		

Urchin / inside front cover; 14			

Wall & the Wind, The /  inside front cover; 3		

Wilhelm, the Hedgehog / 13			 

Wonderful Bigness, A / 14

Yashinsky, Dan / inside front cover; 12		

Alcock, Bruce / 14

Agnes’s Garden / 8-9 

Andrews, Jan / 15

Barefoot Helen and the Giants / 15 	

Bartel, Bob / 11		   		

Brosnan, Katie / inside front cover; 12, 15 

Bryan, Tara / 15

Capelin Weather / 9				  

Catalina / 7		

Clarke, Caroline / 13			 

Cotter, Charis / inside front cover		

Daly, Diana / 14

Daphne’s Bees / 3			 

Dempsey, Catherine	 / 3		

Dinn, Philip / inside front cover		

Doody, Lori / 6-9		

Dwyer, Jenny / inside front cover		

Fayth, Ashley / inside front cover; 12	

Footsteps in Bay de Verde / inside front cover	

Gallagher, Denise / inside front cover		

Golden Apples, The / inside front cover; 12		

Hare B&B / inside front cover; 5		

Hippie Pirates, The / 13		

catalogue cover 2024.indd   2catalogue cover 2024.indd   2 2024-03-16   11:20 AM2024-03-16   11:20 AM



Running the Goat Books & Broadsides

2024 catalogue

For more information about Running the Goat 

titles or to inquire about rights or permissions, 

contact:

MARNIE PARSONS, Publisher 		   

Phone: (709) 691-1317 / (709) 334-3239

info@runningthegoat.com 

54 Cove Road/General Delivery	

Tors Cove, NL A0A 4A0		

Or visit:  www.runningthegoat.com

Running the Goat’s publications are represented 

and distributed in Canada (excepting 

Newfoundland and Labrador) by  

Nimbus Publishing.

Nimbus Publishing

OLIVIA INGRAHAM

Phone: (902) 455-4286 

oingraham@nimbus.ca

Atlantic Canada, Ottawa, Eastern Ontario & 
Toronto
LAURIE MARTELLA

Hornblower Group

Phone: (416) 461-7973  Fax: (416) 461-0365

lmartella@hornblowerbooks.com

Toronto, Northern & SW Ontario
ROBERTA SAMEC

Hornblower Group

Phone: (416) 461-7973  Fax: (416) 461-0365

rsamec@hornblowerbooks.com

Quebec
KAREN STACEY

Hornblower Group

Phone: (514) 704-3626 Fax: (800) 596-8496

kstacey@hornblowerbooks.com

LOUIS-MARC SIMRD

Hornblower Group

Phone: (514) 239-3594 Fax: (800) 596-8496

lmsimard@hornblowerbooks.com

Manitoba, Saskatchewan & NW Ontario
RORIE BRUCE

Rorie Bruce Agencies

Phone: (204) 781-1769 Fax: (204) 487-3993

rorbruce@mymts.net

British Columbia, Alberta & the Territories
HEATHER READ

Read and Co Books

Phone: (250) 532-3976  Fax: (250) 984-7631

readandcobooks@gmail.com

BRIDGET CLARK

Read and Co Books

Phone: (778) 772-1276  Fax: (250) 984-7631

bridget@readandcobooks.ca

Running the Goat’s publications are distributed in the United 

States by Orca Book Publishers. For more information, 

contact Orca’s customer service at:  1-800-210-5277  

or orca@orcabook.com

Follow Running the Goat on social media:

Facebook		 @runningthegoatbooks

Twitter		  @RunningtheGoat

Instagram	 runningthegoatbooks

YouTube		  RunningtheGoat

 

         Contact 
and Ordering 
   information

catalogue cover 2024.indd   1catalogue cover 2024.indd   1 2024-03-16   11:20 AM2024-03-16   11:20 AM




